Amend CSSB 1 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 34, line 4, strike "state jail felony" and substitute "Class A misdemeanor".
- (2) On page 37, line 17, strike "state jail felony" and substitute "Class A misdemeanor".
- (3) On page 38, line 21, strike "state jail felony" and substitute "Class B misdemeanor".
- (4) On page 42, line 22, strike "Class A" and substitute "Class B".
- (5) On page 42, line 23, strike "state jail felony" and substitute "Class A misdemeanor".